

DATE:	October 18, 2024
то:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Approve Memorandum of Understanding Between Tahoe Truckee Unified School District and Town of Truckee for School Resource Officer
PRESENTED BY:	Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services

ACTION REQUESTED

Approve Memorandum of Understanding Between Tahoe Truckee Unified School District and Town of Truckee for School Resource Officer

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Memorandum of Understanding between the district and the Town of Truckee clarifies the duties and responsibilities of the School Resource Officer. The School Resource Officer has been a valuable asset to our Truckee schools and continues to enhance the positive relationship between the district and the Town of Truckee.

RESOURCES REQUIRED:

Funding will be split 50/50 with TTUSD

PREPARED BY: Becca Wing, Administrative Assistant, for Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services.